RESOLUTION 2009-373

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPOINTING A PART TIME DISPATCHER FOR BARNEGAT POLICE DEPARTMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that Robert T. Ominski, 993 Barnacle Drive, Manahawkin, New Jersey is hereby appointed as part-time dispatcher for the Barnegat Police Department at the rate of \$15.52 per hour; and with a 90 day probationary period.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State
of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the
Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 1 st of June, 2009, in
the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk